International Journal of General Medicine and Pharmacy (IJGMP) ISSN (P): 2319–3999; ISSN (E): 2319–4006 Vol. 13, Issue 1, Jan–Jun 2024; 161–174 © IASET



IMPACT OF DRY NEEDLING IN PATIENTS WITH MUSCULOSKELETAL ACHE—A UMBRELLA OVERVIEW

Prof. Dr. Deepak N Krishnan¹ & Prof Dr. Vijay.P²

¹Ph.D. P.T., M.P.T, Department of Sports Physiotherapy, Motiwala University of Physiotherapy, Nashik, Maharashtra, India

²Ph.D, P.T. M.PT, Essential Shree Devi College of Physiotherapy, Mangalore, Karnataka, India

ABSTRACT

The systematic overview (SR) regarding the results of Dry Needling (DN) has advanced sufficient. proof suggest that the effect of this approach is still required to improvize. The aim of this systematic review is to short the evidence the results of trigger factor DN on sports activities accidents throughout all frame areas. PubMed, internet of science and Embase had been searched to discover SRs inspecting the effect of DN in comparison to a bodily remedy (PT) intervention threat became assessed with the AMSTAR-2 device. amount of the overlap in primary research became calculated using the corrected blanketed region. Out of 2286 consequences, of which 36 SRs have been covered on this evaluate. average, DN is advanced and equally powerful to different interventions for to reduce pain at brief-time period. outcomes indicates physical function results were contradiction across body regions. DN has a analgesic effect in all frame areas and offers additional value to the interventions which can be used to this point additionally in scientific exercise. numerous studies have shown an extra remedy impact while combining DN to physiotherapeutic interventions in comparison to different interventions. there's a full-size requirement for the standardization of DN protocols to address the problem and to strengthen the contemporary evidence.

2. KEYWORDS: Trigger Point Needling, Umbrella Assessment, Impairement, Musculoskeletal Injury

Article History

Received: 22 Jun 2024 | Revised: 24 Jun 2024 | Accepted: 30.Jun 2024

www.iaset.us editor@iaset.us